part-time employees in Tomball in conjunction with the new location; and 

WHEREAS, the TEDC agrees to provide to the Company an amount equal to twenty-

five percent (25%) of the base monthly rent for the first 12 consecutive months of operation not 

to exceed Seven Thousand Two Hundred and Ninety-Nine Dollars ($7,299.00), in accordance 

with an established Rental Assistance Incentive; and 

WHEREAS, the Company has agreed, in exchange and as consideration for the funding, 

to satisfy and comply with certain terms and conditions; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual benefits and

[...]

In consideration of the Company's representations, promises, and covenants, TEDC 

agrees to grant to the Company an amount equal to twenty-five percent (25%) of the base 

monthly rent for the first 12 consecutive months of operation not to exceed Seven Thousand Two 

Hundred and Ninety-Nine Dollars ($7,299.00).  The TEDC agrees to distribute such funds to the 

Company within thirty (30) days of receipt of a letter from the Company requesting such 

payment, which letter shall also include:  (a) a copy of the City’s occupancy permit for the 

Property; (b) proof that the Company has added the number of employees indicated above to its